
 Billing Details - Electric - STD No Econ 
Multi-Story Office Building  08/27/2002  
Carrier Corporation  03:16PM  

1. Component Charges 
Billing 
Period 

Energy Charges 
($) 

Demand Charges 
($) 

Customer
Charges

($)
Taxes

($)
Total Charge

($)
Jan 13,265 12,893 40 0 26,198

Feb 12,089 13,073 40 0 25,202

Mar 12,542 13,959 40 0 26,542

Apr 14,352 14,894 40 0 29,285

May 15,634 16,711 40 0 32,385

Jun 16,029 22,903 40 0 38,972

Jul 18,243 22,736 40 0 41,019

Aug 18,318 22,720 40 0 41,078

Sep 15,293 21,951 40 0 37,284

Oct 15,506 15,185 40 0 30,731

Nov 12,341 14,096 40 0 26,477

Dec 11,574 13,455 40 0 25,069

Totals 175,186 204,577 479 0 380,242
 
2. Totals 

Billing 
Period 

Total Charges 
($) 

Total 
Consumption 

(kWh) 
Avg Price

($/kWh)
Jan 26,198 252,068 0.1039

Feb 25,202 229,784 0.1097

Mar 26,542 239,870 0.1106

Apr 29,285 272,183 0.1076

May 32,385 298,626 0.1084

Jun 38,972 310,862 0.1254

Jul 41,019 351,666 0.1166

Aug 41,078 354,117 0.1160

Sep 37,284 294,313 0.1267

Oct 30,731 295,657 0.1039

Nov 26,477 236,738 0.1118

Dec 25,069 221,897 0.1130

Totals 380,242 3,357,782 0.1132
 
3. Consumption Totals 
Billing 
Period 

Peak 
(kWh) 

Mid-Peak 
(kWh) 

Normal Peak
(kWh)

Off-Peak
(kWh)

Overall
(kWh)

Jan 214,425 0 0 37,642 252,068

Feb 195,360 0 0 34,425 229,784

Mar 201,569 0 0 38,301 239,870

Apr 232,410 0 0 39,773 272,183

May 251,554 0 0 47,072 298,626

Jun 254,314 0 0 56,548 310,862

Jul 291,055 0 0 60,611 351,666

Aug 291,486 0 0 62,631 354,117

Sep 244,382 0 0 49,932 294,313

Oct 249,872 0 0 45,786 295,657

Nov 197,780 0 0 38,958 236,738

Dec 185,598 0 0 36,299 221,897

Totals 2,809,804 0 0 547,978 3,357,782
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4. Billing Demands 
Billing 
Period 

Peak 
(kW) 

Mid-Peak 
(kW) 

Normal Peak
(kW)

Off-Peak
(kW)

Overall
(kW)

Jan 1158.4 0.0 0.0 935.1 1158.4

Feb 1174.6 0.0 0.0 930.6 1174.6

Mar 1254.2 0.0 0.0 978.0 1254.2

Apr 1338.1 0.0 0.0 1011.9 1338.1

May 1501.4 0.0 0.0 1181.6 1501.4

Jun 1608.3 0.0 0.0 1278.0 1608.3

Jul 1596.7 0.0 0.0 1284.1 1596.7

Aug 1595.5 0.0 0.0 1302.7 1595.5

Sep 1541.5 0.0 0.0 1259.0 1541.5

Oct 1364.4 0.0 0.0 1091.6 1364.4

Nov 1266.5 0.0 0.0 1007.9 1266.5

Dec 1208.9 0.0 0.0 962.7 1208.9
 
5. Maximum Demands 
Billing 
Period 

Peak 
(kW) 

Mid-Peak 
(kW) 

Normal Peak
(kW)

Off-Peak
(kW)

Overall
(kW)

Jan 1158.4 0.0 0.0 935.1 1158.4

Feb 1174.6 0.0 0.0 930.6 1174.6

Mar 1254.2 0.0 0.0 978.0 1254.2

Apr 1338.1 0.0 0.0 1011.9 1338.1

May 1501.4 0.0 0.0 1181.6 1501.4

Jun 1608.3 0.0 0.0 1278.0 1608.3

Jul 1596.7 0.0 0.0 1284.1 1596.7

Aug 1595.5 0.0 0.0 1302.7 1595.5

Sep 1541.5 0.0 0.0 1259.0 1541.5

Oct 1364.4 0.0 0.0 1091.6 1364.4

Nov 1266.5 0.0 0.0 1007.9 1266.5

Dec 1208.9 0.0 0.0 962.7 1208.9
 
6. Time Of Maximum Demands 
Billing 
Period 

Peak 
(m/d/h) 

Mid-Peak 
(m/d/h) 

Normal Peak
(m/d/h)

Off-Peak
(m/d/h)

Overall
(m/d/h)

Jan 1/3/1600 n/a n/a 1/3/0800 1/3/1600

Feb 2/27/1600 n/a n/a 2/14/0800 2/27/1600

Mar 3/25/1100 n/a n/a 3/25/0800 3/25/1100

Apr 4/17/1500 n/a n/a 4/25/0800 4/17/1500

May 5/13/1600 n/a n/a 5/13/0800 5/13/1600

Jun 6/10/1600 n/a n/a 6/10/0800 6/10/1600

Jul 7/18/1600 n/a n/a 7/18/0800 7/18/1600

Aug 8/30/1600 n/a n/a 8/30/0800 8/30/1600

Sep 9/24/1600 n/a n/a 9/4/0800 9/24/1600

Oct 10/7/1600 n/a n/a 10/9/0800 10/7/1600

Nov 11/6/1600 n/a n/a 11/7/0800 11/6/1600

Dec 12/6/1600 n/a n/a 12/6/0800 12/6/1600
 

Hourly Analysis Program v.4.1 Page 2 of 2 


